

**AMENDMENT NO: 01 TO SLS 1334 : 2008**

**SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR LATEX FOAM RUBBER  
MATTRESSES AND CUSHIONS**

**SRI LANKA STANDARDS INSTITUTION**

**AMENDMENT NO: 01 APPROVED ON 2009-03-30 TO SLS 1334 : 2008**

**SRI LANKA STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR LATEX FOAM RUBBER  
MATTRESSES AND CUSHIONS**

**TABLE 3 – Physical requirements for latex foam mattresses and cushions**

Sl. No. i), Column (4),

Delete “ Appendix B of SLS 1335” and substitute “Appendix B of SLS 1335 (see **8.1**)”.

Sl. No. ii), Column (4)

Delete “ Appendix B” and substitute “Appendix B (see **8.1**)”.

Sl. No. iii), Column (4),

Delete “ Appendix C” and substitute “Appendix C (see **8.1**)”.

**8 METHOD OF TEST**

Include Clause **8.1** as follows:

“**8.1** When measuring the indentation hardness for the determination of indentation hardness index as per Sl. No. i) of Table **1**, indentation set ( see **B.2.1**) and dynamic fatigue by pounding test (see **C.4**) , produce an indentation of 40 per cent of the thickness of the sample instead of 25 per cent as given in **B.3.2** of **SLS 1335 : 2008.**”